DATA SHEET 3-Phase Filters FN3100
Bookstyle EMC/RFI Filter for Motor Drives
Exceptional broadband attenuation
performance from 10 kHz up to 30 MHz
Slim and user-friendly book-style design with
touch-safe terminal blocks for minimum
space and maximum safety
Enables compliance with Class B limits

Uninterruptible power supplies (UPS)
Converters for renewable energy generation
Thyristor drives
Elevators and cranes
Typical electrical schematic
2 3-Phase Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 26. Sep 2024
Filter Rated current Typical drive Leakage current** Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 50°C (40°C) power rating* @ 520 VAC/50 Hz @ 25°C/50 Hz connections
[A] [kW] [mA] [W] [kg]
FN3100-35-33 35 (38.4) 22 6.8 11.8 -33 2.3
FN3100-50-34 50 (54.8) 30 9.3 18.0 -34 3.4
FN3100-80-35 80 (87.6) 45 10.0 25.9 -35 5.0
FN3100-110-35 110 (120.5) 55 10.0 32.7 -35 5.4
FN3100-150-40 150 (164.3) 75 10.0 50.6 -40 8.5
FN3100-200-40 200 (219) 110 10.0 67.2 -40 9.1
FN3100-230-40 230 (230) 132 10.0 36.5 -40 9.2
FN3100-300-99 300 (329) 160 10.0 54.0 -99 11.8
* Calculated at rated current, 480 VAC and cos phi=0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
** Standardized calculated leakage current acc. IEC60939 under normal operating conditions.
Filter Selection Table
Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym; C=0.1 Ω/100 Ω sym; D=100 Ω/0.1 Ω sym